The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited takes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, makes no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaims any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

INSPUC 浪潮

INSPUR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

浪潮國際有限公司*

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 8141)

PROPOSED MIGRATION OF THE LISTING OF THE SHARES FROM GEM TO THE MAIN BOARD

On 10 March 2008, the Board has approved the proposed Main Board Migration and authorized Mr. Sun Pishu, Chairman and Executive Director and Mr. Wang Miao, Executive Director to take such steps as necessary to implement the proposed Main Board Migration, including appointment of professionals (such as sponsor, lawyers, accountants and valuers) and performance of any other related matters.

Further announcement will be made by the Company on the development of the proposed Main Board Migration.

The Board would like to draw the attention of Shareholders and potential investors to the fact that preparation relating to the Main Board Migration is at very preliminary stage and the application relating thereto has not been made to the Stock Exchange. Moreover, approval of Shareholders of the proposed Main Board Migration in general meeting is also required.

Shareholders and potential investors should be aware that the implementation of the proposed Main Board Migration is subject to, among others, the granting of relevant approval by the Stock Exchange and thus the proposed Main Board Migration may or may not proceed. Shareholders and potential investors should exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

^{*} For identification purpose only

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following expressions having the following meanings:

"Board" the board of Directors

"Company" Inspur International Limited, an exempted company incorporated in

the Cayman Islands with limited liability, the shares of which are

listed on the GEM

"Director(s)" the director(s) of the Company

"GEM" The Growth Enterprise Market of the Stock Exchange

"GEM Listing Rules" Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the GEM

"Listing Rules" Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange

"Main Board" the securities market operated by the Stock Exchange prior to the

establishment of the GEM (excluding options market) and which securities market continues to be operated by the Stock Exchange in

parallel with the GEM

"Main Board Migration" the proposed migration of the listing status of the Shares from the

GEM to Main Board by way of proposed listing of the Shares on the Main Board by way of an introduction pursuant to the Listing

Rules

"Share(s)" share(s) of HK\$0.002 each in the share capital of the Company

"Shareholder(s)" holder(s) of the Share(s)

"Stock Exchange" The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited

By Order of the Board

Inspur International Limited

Sun Pishu

Chairman

Hong Kong, 10 March 2008

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprised Mr. Sun Pishu, Mr. Zhang Lei, Mr. Wang Miao and Mr. Leung Chi Ho as executive Directors, Mr. Xin Wei Hua, Mr. Wang Hung, Alex and Mr. William James Fass as non-executive Directors, and Mr. Meng Xiang Xu, Mr. Liu Ping Yuan and Mr. Wong Lit Chor, Alexis as independent non-executive Directors.

This announcement, for which the directors of the Company collectively and individually accept full responsibility, includes particulars given in compliance with the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Growth Enterprise Market of The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited for the purpose of giving information with regard to the Company. The directors of the Company, having made all reasonable enquiries, confirm that, to the best of their knowledge and belief:— (i) the information contained in this announcement is accurate and complete in all material respects and not misleading; (ii) there are no other matters the omission of which would make any statement in this announcement misleading; and (iii) all opinions expressed in this announcement have been arrived at after due and careful consideration and are founded on bases and assumptions that are fair and reasonable.

This announcement will remain on the "Latest Company Announcements" page of the GEM website at www.hkgem.com for at least seven days from the date of its publication.